KARCHER

Spare parts list
(5.970-970.0) Spare parts list BR 40/10 C USA

22.07.2013 www.kaercher.com E N



Table of contents

Spare parts list BR 40/10 C USA (5.970-970.0)...........cccutiiiiiteiiitat ettt et e ste e e e e sae e e et e aas e ese e aaeees e e aase e s e e ea st e oa et oa e e e e et e s e e ea et oaseeoa s e e e e e eas e e Ha et oas e e e st oo b e e ae e £ et e Has e oo e e e 4a s e e eh e e oat e e s e e e e s e e s e e oo b e e Ha R e e b e e ea b Lo AR e e ea £ e e eh e e e R e e he e e bt e nae e et e e e neenneeereean 6
10 Retaining bracket and SWICH (0.201-271.0) ............oiiiiiieiii ettt et e et ee sttt e steeeteeasee e teasaeaaaseesaseaseaasseeaseeamseeaseeeaseasseeaseesaeeemseeamseeseeaaseesseaasea s eeenseesaeeeasseenseeaseaemseeanseeaseaseeenseeeaeeaaseeenbe e seeenseeeneeeatee s seenbeeeaneenseeenteeaseeanseeaneeeneeanes 7
11 Retaining Bracket (0.201-272.0) ..., ..\ uesueuieueetestestestesteseetesbesseseseeseeseetessesesseseeseasessensesseseeseesessessassesseseese s e sensenses e et e esessassensesseseese s ensesseseeseaseesessensenseneeR e sensenseseeseeseeeeaensenseseeReeReasenseneeseeteeReesessenteaeeReeResenseneeseeteeteetetensenteneerearenen 8

LR LT (OO = 10
20 TOP PAM (0.201-274.0)..........uuiieeitiieecteeeeeteeeeeiteeeeetteeeeetteeeaeaeeeeasaeeesasseaesasseaeaasseaaasssseasseaeansseaeassssaeassssaanssseeasseseeassesesssseeanssseeansesesasseeeasseessasseesassseeenssseeanssseeansseeeasssseasssseanseseeanseseeanseeeannteeeanneeeeanseeeeasteeeeaseeeeeseeeeanseeeeasnneeanseeasanes 12
21 TANK (0.201-297.0), . ... .\ cuiiuistesteteseetee e s testeseeseeseesessesbesseseeseeseesesaessessesseseeaeesensenseseeseesesessesseseeseabesensenseneeseReeResenseseeReeReeRensensenteReseaseseseeseeseeteetestensenseneeReseasenseneeseeteetestensenseseeResesensenteReeteeteesessenseseeseeseasenseneeteetentesresenseneareas 13
e U T ot (O O R 15
30 Bottom part iNdividUal PAMS (0.201-276.0)............cccuiiiieiitieeiti ettt eiteesieasteesteeateaasaeaaaeaaseeaseeaaseaaseaasseesseeaaseaasseeaseesseeanseesase et eaanseeaaeeaasee s eeeabee s eeenseeenteeaseeesteeReeeateeaseeenseeseeenseeenteeseeaseeenteeenteeseeenteeseeenseeaneeeseeaseeebeeaneeeseennseeaseaaneean 18
31 BrUSH NOUSING (0-201-277.0) . ... . . ieeuieueetestestesteseeseetesbeste s e e eseesestesaesaesseseeseebessensenseseeseesesessesseseessabesansenseseeseeseeseseseeseesses e sassensensesesesesseseeseesenseeeessensenseseeseasensenseseese et e etessansenseseeRe s e s enseneeReeEeesesessenseReeReseasenseneeteetentesreseneeneareas 19
R O B R 22
40 ChaSSIS (0:201-279.0)..........ecueeitieuieteetiesteeteeste et eteeteebesteessesseessaaseesseaseessanseeaseaseessesseessesseeseessaeseeaseeseeaseseeaseeseeaseseeasesseeneesseeReeateesseaseesseaseesseaseeseenseeasenteteentesseesseseessenseenseseessenseeseesteeneesteeteenteaseenseateenseeteenseeseeseareeneeareeseenreeneans 25
50 ACCESSONES PAA N0l (0.162-B83.0)...........cccueitiestesuieiesseestesseeeesseeseasseaseesseeseanseaseesseaseesseaseesseaseesseaseessessesnsenseansesseansssseansssseasesssesseessesseensesssensesssensesssensesssansssseessenseessensenssensenssensenssensenssessesseessenssensessennsessenssensensensesnsessesnsesseseessessenns 27
BHUD PAd rOll BR VS (5.120-313.0) | .. ... i iiiiiiiitiecteeetee e et e eteeeeteees e eeteeaseeeeteeseeeaseeeateeasesamseeeses e seeaseeesesameeeseeemseeasesamseeasssamsesasseemsesameseasssamseensesameseesesamseeasesemseeaaesameeeeneeeeeeeneeeseeeeeeaseeenteeeneeeteeeneseeteeaneteteeaeeeateeenteeareeareennteeareeaneen 29
60 Accessories carpet ClEANING (0.201-360.0).............cuiiiieiieiitieiieeieesteaiteesteeeteassteeateaaseeaaseeaaseaaseaasseesaeesaseaasseaaseaaseeaaseesaseaaseaanseeaaeesaseeaseeeabeeseeeaseeeaseeaseeesteeaseeenee et eeeaseeseeenseeeneeeateeaseeenbeeenteeseeenteeseeenseeaneeeseeaseeebeeaneeeseeenreeateeaneean 30

Page 5



Spare parts list BR 40/10 C USA (5.970-970.0)

Pos Name Qty. Unit
10  Retaining bracket and switch 1.000 ST
20  Top part 1.000 ST
30  Bottom part individual parts 1.000 ST
40  Chassis 1.000 ST
50  Accessories pad roll 1.000 ST
60  Accessories carpet cleaning 1.000 ST

Page 6



10 Retaining bracket and switch (0.201-271.0)

Pos Name Qty. Unit
11 Retaining bracket 1.000 ST
12 Switch 1.000 ST

Page 7



11 Retaining bracket (0.201-272.0)

Page 8



11 Retaining bracket (0.201-272.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit Footnote text

1 5.034-783.0 Retaining bracket top part 2.000 ST

2 6.641-776.0 Strain relief 1.000 ST

3 5.064-392.0 Wheel cap grey 2.000 ST GREY
X 3 6.435-197.0 Wheel cap zinc yellow 2.000 ST YELLOW
X-X 4 7.343-005.0 Locking ring 16x1-FST-PHR DIN 471 2.000 ST
X 5 6.435-196.0 Wheel D 180 2.000 ST

6 5.034-795.0 Axle feed wheel 2.000 ST
X-X 7 7.303-108.0 Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 4.000 ST

8 7.303-009.0 Saucer-head screw M8x50-8.8-A2E DIN 603 2.000 ST

9 7.312-277.0 Washer 8-200HV-A2E I1SO7093-1 2.000 ST

10  6.321-177.0 Turning knob D55mm 2.000 ST

11 4.034-201.0 Retaining bracket bottom part replacemen 1.000 ST

12 5.050-426.0 Cable clip D22 2.000 ST

13  7.401-149.0 Ball bearing 608-2RS -Wélzl.St DIN 625 1.000 ST

14 7.343-300.0 Lock washer 7-A2 DIN 6799 1.000 ST

15  4.783-003.0 Set wheel vat 1.000 ST

16  5.332-981.0 Pressure spring 2.000 ST

17  2.783-013.0 ABS feed wheel BR 40/10C Classic 1.000 ST

18  6.368-173.0 Drain plug 2.000 ST

19  6.649-498.0 Cable tie with fixing 150x4,6 2.000 ST

Page 9



12 Switch (0.201-273.0)

Page 10



12 Switch (0.201-273.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit
X-X 1 7.303-108.0 Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 12.000 ST
2 5.050-433.0 Slide of a press switch 1.000 ST
X 3 6.630-426.0 Main switch 2.000 ST
4 6.630-428.0 Motor protecting switch 9A 1.000 ST
X-X 5 5.332-944.0 Spring conical 5.000 ST
6 6.630-427.0 Switch water pump 2.000 ST
7 6.649-695.0 Power cable NEMA 5-15 1.000 ST
8 4.783-015.0 Set operating unit 1.000 ST
9 6.649-685.0 Cable harness BR 40/10C KNA 1.000 ST
10  6.664-059.0 Diode Typ EM 513 1.000 ST
11 8.632-315.0 CORD SET, 10/3 SJT X 50 FT YLW 1.000 ST

Page 11



20 Top part (0.201-274.0)

Pos Name Qty. Unit
21 Tank 1.000 ST
22 Individual parts 1.000 ST

Page 12






21 Tank (0.201-297.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit Footnote text
1 5.050-359.0 Cover metering fresh water 1.000 ST
X 2 4.783-004.0 Tank replacement 1.000 ST
X 3 4.033-753.0 Valve tank completely 1.000 ST
4 6.388-216.0 Hose DN 5 1.000 M TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
X 5 5.731-664.0 Filter with weight 1.000 ST
X-X 6 5.051-263.0 Closure tank 2.000 ST
7 5.050-314.0 Carrier handle tank 2.000 ST
X-X 8 5.034-868.0 Joint ring 1.000 ST
X 9 6.362-108.0 O-Ring seal 30,0 X 3,0 2.000 ST
10  5.050-457.0 Suction tube waste water tank 2.000 ST
X-X 11 6.273-282.0 Profile gasket 8,4x7 1.000 M TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
12 5.050-401.0 Elbow float 1.000 ST
X-X 13  5.585-060.0 Float BR 40/10 1.000 ST
14  4.034-232.0 Tank complete waste water 1.000 ST GREY
14 4.034-195.0 Tank complete waste water 1.000 ST YELLOW
X-X 15 5.050-541.0 Form seal valve 1.000 ST
X-X 16 7.312-014.0 Washer 10-A4 ISO 7090 1.000 ST ORDER ACCORDING TO CONSUMPTION
17 5.099-933.0 Washer 1.000 ST
18  7.303-095.0 Screw 4x 12-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD) 1.000 ST

Page 14



22 Individual parts (0.201-275.0)

Page 15



22 Individual parts (0.201-275.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit Footnote text
X-X 1 4.033-327.0 Set Housing Valve 1.000 ST
X-X 3 7.303-108.0 Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 18.000 ST
4 5.050-362.0 Seal above vac motor 1.000 ST
5 6.681-134.0 Set turbine replacement BR 40/10 100V-12 1.000 ST
6 5.050-363.0 Seal bottom vac motor 1.000 ST
X-X 7 5.363-344.0 Joint ring 1.000 ST
8 5.050-449.0 Covering cap vacuum channel 1.000 ST
X-X 9 7.303-107.0 Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd) 4.000 ST
10  5.050-407.0 Splash guard right 1.000 ST
11 7.303-067.0 Screw M8x16-ST-A3R (IN6RD) 4.000 ST
12 5.050-413.0 Retaining bracket fixing left 1.000 ST
13  5.034-827.0 Retaining bracket adjustment 1.000 ST
X-X 14 7.312-017.0 Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089 2.000 ST
15  7.343-300.0 Lock washer 7-A2 DIN 6799 3.000 ST
16  5.034-786.0 Bolt pedal 1.000 ST
17  5.050-406.0 Splash guard left 1.000 ST
18  5.050-448.0 Pusher rear feed wheel 1.000 ST
19  5.034-839.0 Spring feed wheel 2.000 ST
20 5.050-308.0 Cover brush housing 1.000 ST
22  4.783-001.0 Set pedal 1.000 ST
23  5.034-847.0 Bolt deflector roll 2.000 ST
24  5.050-405.0 Deflector roll 2.000 ST
25  6.034-003.0 Bush plain bearing 2.000 ST
26  5.050-414.0 Retaining bracket fixing right 1.000 ST
27  7.303-111.0 Screw 5x50 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 4.000 ST

Page 16



22 Individual parts (0.201-275.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit Footnote text
28  5.050-447.0 Pusher front feed wheel 1.000 ST
29  6.388-216.0 Hose DN5 1.000 M TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
30 5.050-408.0 Bearing pump 2.000 ST
X-X 31  6.473-532.0 Motor pump 120V 60Hz 1.000 ST
33 5.050-410.0 Cover pump 1.000 ST
X 34 5.108-192.0 Pinvalve 1.000 ST
35 7.303-171.0 Screw 5x80 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 2.000 ST
36  4.050-956.0 Check valve 1.000 ST

Page 17



30 Bottom part individual parts (0.201-276.0)

Pos Name Qty. Unit
31 Brush housing 1.000 ST
32  Transmission 1.000 ST

Page 18



31 Brush housing (0.201-277.0)

Page 19



31 Brush housing (0.201-277.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit Footnote text
1 5.034-784.0 Retaining bracket suction bar 1.000 ST
2 5.050-416.0 Pusher suction bar 2.000 ST
3 7.303-092.0 Screw 3x12-10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 2.000 ST
4 6.330-410.0 Spring clip X130-8L 2.000 ST
5 6.388-216.0 Hose DN 5 1.000 M TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
6 5.050-411.0 Angle bushing water distributor 2.000 ST
7 5.050-409.0 Water distributor 2.000 ST
X-X 8 5.050-415.0 Joint ring 2.000 ST
9 5.050-404.0 Joining piece suction bar 2.000 ST
X 10 5.332-216.0 Helical spring 4.000 ST
X-X 11 4.777-322.0 Suction bar oil resistant complete 2.000 ST OIL RESISTANT
X-X 11 4.777-323.0 Suction bar complete replacement 2.000 ST
12 5.034-799.0 Plate brush holder 2.000 ST
X-X 13  7.308-212.0 Screw 5x20 -A2-70 (In6Rd) 6.000 ST
X-X 14 7.312-004.0 Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 3.000 ST
15  5.050-403.0 Handle carriage adjustment 1.000 ST
16  5.332-207.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST
17  5.034-929.0 Bolt carriage 1.000 ST
18  4.033-326.0 Brush housing replacement 1.000 ST
19 6.661-221.0 Capacitor 1.000 ST
20 5.034-873.0 Plate reinforcement 1.000 ST
21 7.312-233.0 Serrated lock washer A8,4-FSt-A3E DIN67 2.000 ST
X 22  7.311-004.0 Hexagon nut M8 -8-A3E SO 4032 2.000 ST
23  6.661-220.0 Capacitor 1.000 ST
24  6.682-975.0 Starting electronic MAS (d) 100-120V 1.000 ST

Page 20



31 Brush housing (0.201-277.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit Footnote text
25  7.343-300.0 Lock washer 7-A2 DIN 6799 1.000 ST
X 26  6.630-438.0 Micro switch 1.000 ST
27  6.339-249.0 Rubber buffer motor 2.000 ST
28 5.050-654.0 Retainer micro switch 1.000 ST
X-X 29  7.303-108.0 Screw 5x20-10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 1.000 ST
30 5.050-572.0 Seal exhaust air 1.000 ST
X-X 31 5.034-894.0 Joint ring 2.000 ST
X-X 32  6.273-055.0 Profile gasket 2.000 M TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
33  6.273-302.0 Suction lip set 10x 1.000 ST

Page 21



32 Transmission (0.201-278.0)

Page 22



32 Transmission (0.201-278.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # . Unit var. information Footnote text
1 5.050-445.0 Gear case worked 1.000 ST
2 6.680-000.0 Electric motor 1,1 kW 120 V 1.000 ST
3 5.050-432.0 Flange motor worked 1.000 ST
X-X 4 5.625-318.0 Belt pulley 21Z 2.000 ST
X-X 5 4.762-251.0 Roller brush orange (old colour red) 2.000 ST
X-X B 4.762-481.0 Roller brush black complete 2.000 ST
X-X 5 4.762-250.0 Roller brush white (old colour black) 2.000 ST
X-X 5 4.762-252.0 Roller brush green (old colour grey) 2.000 ST
X-X 5 4.762-274.0 Roller brush horsehair nature BR VS 400 2.000 ST
X-X 5 4.762-458.0 Roller brush red complete 2.000 ST
X-X 6 4.038-677.0 Sheet metal component thread deflector 2.000 ST
X-X 7 6.401-363.0 Ball bearing 2.000 ST
X-X 8 5.332-114.0 Helical spring 2.000 ST
9 5.100-571.0 Driveshaft 59mm 2.000 ST
X-X 10  6.363-292.0 Joint ring NILOS 6002 2.000 ST
X-X 11 7.401-115.0 Ball bearing 6002-2RS -WAELZLAGST DIN 62 8.000 ST
X-X 12 5.110-686.0 Spacer sleeve 4.000 ST
X-X 13  7.343-231.0 Locking ring 32x1,2 -St-ph DIN 472 4.000 ST
X-X 14  5.625-357.0 Belt pulley 56Z HTD 3M 2.000 ST
X-X 15  7.312-292.0 Washer 6 -A2 I1SO 7093-1 2.000 ST
X-X 16  7.306-192.0 Screw M 6x 12-A2-70 (In6Rd) 2.000 ST
17  7.303-039.0 Screw M5x16 -St-A2R (In6Rd) 3.000 ST
18  5.105-684.0 Shaft transmission left 1.000 ST
19  4.100-234.0 Shaft gear right 1.000 ST
X-X 20  7.343-003.0 Locking ring 12x1-Rf-St DIN 471 2.000 ST

Page 23



32 Transmission (0.201-278.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material #

Unit var. information Footnote text

21 7.312-233.0 Serrated lock washer A8,4-FSt-A3E DIN67 4.000 ST
X-X 22 7.312-017.0 Washer 8-A2 I1SO 7089 4.000 ST
X-X 23  7.304-397.0 Hexagonal head screw M8x20-8.8-A2E ISO 4.000 ST
24  5.050-358.0 Blower wheel 1.000 ST
25 5.050-357.0 Cover gear 1.000 ST
X-X 26  6.348-444.0 Toothed belt HTD-420-3M-15 CXPIII 1.000 ST
X-X 27  6.348-431.0 Toothed belt HTD-474-3M-15 CXPIII 1.000 ST
X-X 28  7.303-108.0 Screw 5x20-10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 6.000 ST
29 5.050-310.0 Cover gear case 1.000 ST
30 6.368-347.0 Cap D5 1.000 ST
X 31 7.306-105.0 Screw M6x30 -8.8-R3R (In6Rd) 4.000 ST
X-X 32  7.312-003.0 Washer 6 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 1.000 ST
33 7.312-232.0 Serrated lock washer A6,4-FSt-A3E DIN 6 4.000 ST
34  6.288-095.0 Viscous oil 1.000 ST 50g
35 6.273-037.0 Seal string cellular rubber 3 1.000 M TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
36 7.314-944.0 Spring pin 5x24-St 1SO 8752 2.000 ST

Page 24



PPPPPP



40 Chassis (0.201-279.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit
0 3.034-008.0 Carriage complete 1.000 ST
X 1 6.435-373.0 Wheel traceless grey D50 4.000 ST
2 7.362-002.0 Joint ring A8x11,5 -Cu DIN 7603 4.000 ST
3 7.343-127.0 Locking ring 8x0,8 -Rf-St DIN 471 4.000 ST
4 6.343-132.0 Lock washer 8 4.000 ST
X-X B 5.050-397.0 Bearing flange carriage 4.000 ST
X-X 6 7.312-292.0 Washer 6 -A2 1SO 7093-1 4.000 ST
X-X 7 7.306-192.0 Screw M 6x 12-A2-70 (In6Rd) 4.000 ST
X-X 8 7.312-041.0 Serrated lock washer A5,3-1.4310 DIN 67 8.000 ST
X-X 9 7.303-212.0 Screw 5x20 -A2-70 (In6Rd) 8.000 ST
10 4.034-179.0 Leg spring set 1.000 ST
X-X 11 7.312-020.0 Serrated lock washer A6,4-1.4310 DIN679 4.000 ST

Page 26



PPPPPP



50 Accessories pad roll (0.162-883.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material #

from ser.nr.

up to ser.nr.

X-X 0 4.762-228.0 Roll Pad BR VS 400 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 1 6.369-726.0 Pad red with sleeve 1.000 ZSA 0000000000 0000000000
1 6.369-727.0 Pad white with sleeve BR VS 400 1.000 ZSA 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 1 6.369-724.0 Pad yellow with sleeve 1.000 ZSA 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 1 6.369-725.0 Pad green with sleeve 1.000 ZSA 0000000000 0000000000
2 4.115-003.0 Washer closure 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
3 5.120-313.0 Hub pad roll BR VS 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
4 5.332-469.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000
X-X 5 4.038-677.0 Sheet metal component thread deflector 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 28



3 Hub pad roll BR VS (5.120-313.0)

Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

1 5.332-469.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Position text: 3AC4580052384182E1000000C34F56CF51203130

Page 29



60 Accessories carpet cleaning (0.201-360.0)

Page 30



60 Accessories carpet cleaning (0.201-360.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit
1 2.783-014.0 ABS carpet cleaning BR 40/10 C 1.000 ST
2 4.777-417.0 Suction bar carpet cleaning 1.000 ST
3 5.034-897.0 Spacer spring suction bar 1.000 ST

X 4 5.332-216.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST

X-X 5 4.762-254.0 Roller brush complete light blue 1.000 ST

Page 31


http://www.tcpdf.org

1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13
! L . bn
NN b
X0 -
\PE _Mlonsge | L. _l
TR ]
: 3X18AWG No No|
120V/60Hz 0\ ) .
15A c c |
S1 s1.1| |
AWG19 I
gr gr
i | |
1 .
I
1 ' 1 1
ié\ | S2L -\ F - S2R
2 | l.a l.a
F1 '
9A I bn
| —
@ ® ®
I_' - - _—cT - _—s=r = - - - - - -7 "
: | :
! — N O ™ <,
' N N N ~ - N
-X1 ' .
; — — -—- - — - -t - — — — R — — — — — — — .JI
ws |- bn_- | vif or_
I
bnf |
ws .
_/E ws | | bn_| bn_|
| 1. -
!_xuz x1/3! |
Al I I
' ' ' ~
| X1/1 X1/4 X1/5 | |
T I J |
gr < re- T '
bli | S3fo-
Cc2 — C1 |
160pF—l7 80uF ' Y
W v |
S N S N |
| Y vi
I
] ity M Bl | T T
rt rot red rouge | o (\li I | — L | Y g I
ZW schwarz black | moir :_Xzf\ NN | I :—X3 N I | :—X4 — o~ I
n braun brown | brun ' . : ' : ' :
bl blau blue | bleu [T U (R N I (R I [ RN
ws weild white | blane «~ !
ge gelb yellow saune = = S l
o Lo Lo e o\ o o
M
vi violett violet| violet M1 1~ M2 M3
rs rosa pink rose 1~ IE‘ 1~ IE‘
gr grau gray gris
ANLAGE = BENENNUNG STROMLAUFPLAN ZEICHNUNGS-NR-
ORT _ + ¥/KARCHER 0.089-134.0
18.07.08]6SR JOSR |TMD-W]0 0 A2015393 AUFTRAG I | A\ AG.-BEZ.BR40/10C USA
DATUM GEZ. |GEPR.|NORM |A-IND[ANZ. |AND./FR. ERS.F. ERS.D. ) ’ BLATT 1 |BLATTZ-2




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

D GB F
Al STARTELEKTRONIK-ANLASSKONDENSATOR Al STARTELECTRONIC START CAPACITOR Al ELECTRONIQUE DE DEMARRAGE
Cl1 BETRIEBSKONDENSATOR 80uF Cl OPERATION CAPACITOR 80uF Cl CONDENSATEUR DE SERVICE 80uF
C2 ANLAUFKONDENSATOR 160uF C2 START-CAPACITOR 160uF C2 CONDENSATEUR DE DEMARRAGE 160uF
F1 SCHUTZSCHALTER-BURSTENMOTOR F1 SWITCH PROTECTIVE BRUSHMOTOR F1 DISJONCTEUR MOTOR DE BROSSE
M1 BURSTENMOTOR M1 BRUSH MOTOR M1 MOTEUR DE BROSSE
M2 WASSERPUMPE M2 WATERPUMP M2 POMPE A EAU
M3 SAUGTURBINE M3 VACUUM MOTOR M3 TURBINE
S1 S1.1 HAUPTSCHALTER S1 S1.1 MAIN POWER SWITCH S1 S1.1 INTERUPTEUR PRINCIPAL
S2 & S2.1 TASTER-WASSERPUMPE $28S2.1 PUSH BUTTON WATERPUMP S3 INTERUPTEUR TURBINE
S3 MIKROSCHALTER-SAUGTURBINE S3 MICROSWITCH VACUUM MOTOR $2&S2.1 BUTTON POMPE A EAU
V1l DIODE V1l DIODE V1 DIODE
X0 NETZSTECKER X0 POWER PLUG X0 PRISE ELECTRIQUE
X1 STECKVERBINDUNG 5 POL. X1 CONNECTOR 5 POLE X1 CONNECTEUR 5 POLE
X2 STECKVERBINDUNG 3 POL. X2 CONNECTOR 3 POL X2 CONNECTEUR 3 PQLE
X3 STECKVERBINDUNG 2 POL. X3 CONNECTOR 2 POL X3 CONNECTEUR 2 POLE
X4 STECKVERBINDUNG 3 POL. X4 CONNECTOR 2 POL X4 CONNECTEUR 2 POLE

ES
Al ENCIENDA EL CONDENSADOR DE COMIENZO DE ELEKTRONIC
C1 CONDENSADOR DE LA OPERACION 80uF
C2 ENCIENDA EL CONDENSADOR 160uF
F1 CAMBIE EL MOTOR PROTECTOR DEL CEPILLO
M1 MOTOR DEL CEPILLO
M2 BOMBA DE AGUA
M3 MOTOR DE VACIO
S1 S1.1 INTERRUPTOR DE ALIMENTACION PRINCIPAL
S2 S2.1 BOMBA DE AGUA DEL BOTON
S3 MOTOR DE VACIO DE LA MICROCONMUTADOR
V1 DIODO
X0 ENCHUFE DE ENERGIA
X1 CONECTADOR 5 POSTE
X2 CONECTADOR 3 POSTE
X3 CONECTADOR 2 POSTE
X4 CONECTADOR 2 POSTE
ANLAGE = . CENENNUNG  LEGENDE ZEICHNUNGS-NR.
ORT - ¥ KARCHER 0.089-134.0
18.07.08]|GSR GSR TMD-W|q 0 A2015393 AUFTRAG
- : I | ANLAG.-BEZ.BR40/10C USA
DATUM GEZ. |[GEPR.|NORM |[A-IND|ANZ. |AND./FR. ERS.F. ERS.D. BLATT 2 |BLATTZ-2




	Table of contents
	Spare parts list BR 40/10 C USA (5.970-970.0)
	10 Retaining bracket and switch (0.201-271.0)
	11 Retaining bracket (0.201-272.0)
	12 Switch (0.201-273.0)

	20 Top part (0.201-274.0)
	21 Tank (0.201-297.0)
	22 Individual parts (0.201-275.0)

	30 Bottom part individual parts (0.201-276.0)
	31 Brush housing (0.201-277.0)
	32 Transmission (0.201-278.0)

	40 Chassis (0.201-279.0)
	50 Accessories pad roll (0.162-883.0)
	3 Hub pad roll BR VS (5.120-313.0)

	60 Accessories carpet cleaning (0.201-360.0)

	BR40-10C Wiring.pdf
	BR40_10CUSA / Graphische Blätter
	[ ]
	1 / STROMLAUFPLAN
	2 / LEGENDE






